Official results for European Ski Orienteering Championships 2025 and Ski Orienteering
World Cup Finals - Middle

Name: Middle
Organiser: #= Finland
Date: 22 March 2025

Classes: Show all | Men | Women

Men 10 700 m, 59 starting competitors

Plac Name Organisation Time Diff Km time
1 Aapo Viippola Finland 35:19 3:18
2 Eevert Toivonen Finland 35:25 +0:06 3:18
3 Niklas Ekstrom Finland 35:42 +0:23 3:20
4 Andrei Lamov Sweden 36:06 +0:47 3:22
5 Vegard Gulbrandsen Norway 36:32 +1:13 3:24
6 Henrik Fredriksen Aas Norway 36:46 +1:27 3:26
7 Styrk Kamsvaag Norway 36:55 +1:36 3:27
8 Bjornar Kvale Norway 37:17 +1:58 3:29
9 Gustav Nordstrom Sweden 37:32 +2:13 3:30

10 Mattis Jaama Estonia 37:37 +2:18 3:30
10 Gustav Jonsson Sweden 37:37 +2:18 3:30
12 Rasmus Wickbom Sweden 37:38 +2:19 3:31
13 Miska Tervala Finland 38:17 +2:58 3:34
13 Eskil Froisland Norway 38:17 +2:58 3:34
15 Petr Horvat Czechia 38:39 +3:20 3:36
16 Isak Lundholm Sweden 38:48 +3:29 3:37
17 Gustavs Stana Latvia 39:04 +3:45 3:39
18 Olle limar Jaama Estonia 39:09 +3:50 3:39
19 Nicola Mueller Switzerland 39:27 +4:08 3:41
20 Josef Nagy Czechia 39:33 +4:14 3:41
21 Gion Schnyder Switzerland 39:37 +4:18 3:42
22 Jan Lauenstein Switzerland 39:41 +4:22 3:42
23 Misa Tuomala Finland 39:43 +4:24 3:42
24 Ole Gunnar Kleppa Madslien Norway 40:09 +4:50 3:45
25 Tobias Habenicht Austria 40:11 +4:52 3:45
26 Kevin Hallop Estonia 40:17 +4:58 3:45
27 Andri Jordi Switzerland 40:22 +5:03 3:46
28 Jakub Skoda Czechia 40:23 +5:04 3:46
29 Radek Penaz Czechia 40:27 +5:08 3:46
30 Tobias Kugler Austria 40:32 +5:13 3:47
31 Ville Petteri Saarela Finland 40:37 +5:18 3:47
32 Flavio Ehrler Switzerland 40:40 +5:21 3:48
33 Noel Boos Switzerland 40:53 +5:34 3:49
34 Jonatan Stahl Sweden 40:55 +5:36 3:49
35 Stanimir Belomazhev Bulgaria 40:59 +5:40 3:49
36 Krystof Prusa Czechia 41:32 +6:13 3:52
37 Jonas Carlsson Sweden 41:47 +6:28 3:54
38 Marek Sterba Czechia 41:51 +6:32 3:54
39 Kasparas Sulcys Lithuania 42:27 +7:08 3:58
40 \Vojtech Penaz Czechia 42:34 +7:15 3:58
41 Yuki Ishihara Japan 42:37 +7:18 3:58
42 Matyas Zakouril Czechia 42:45 +7:26 3:59
43 Teodor Mo Hjelseth Norway 42:56 +7:37 4:00
44 Andrin Bieri Switzerland 43:02 +7:43 4:01




Diff

Km time

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Andres Room
Nauris Neimanis
Aslak Heimdal
Vitalijus Petrulis
Simon Eriksson
Simon Kugler
Nerijus Sulcys

Reo Michisaka
Yoshito Shimizu
Kenichiro Terashima
Andrii Poienko
Taichi Saga

Servet Ozcan
Tuomas Outinen
Corsin Boos
Francesco Corradini

Organisation

Estonia
Latvia
Norway
Lithuania
Sweden
Austria
Lithuania
Japan
Japan
Japan
Ukraine
Japan
Turkiye
Finland
Switzerland
Italy

43:08

43:10

44:15

46:14

47:05

48:31

50:19

50:20

51:48

54:26

55:47
1:09:25
1:13:21

did not finish
did not finish
did not start

+7:49

+7:51

+8:56
+10:55
+11:46
+13:12
+15:00
+15:01
+16:29
+19:07
+20:28
+34:06
+38:02

4:01
4:02
4:08
4:19
4:24
4:32
4:42
4:42
4:50
5:05
5:12
6:29
6:51

Women

8 200 m, 34 starting competitors

Organisation

Km time
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Ella Turesson

Frida Sandberg

Anna Aasa

Maria Hoskari
Amanda Yli Futka
Kaisa Klemettinen
Nina Karna

Heta Virtanen
Magdalena Olsson
Anna Ulvensoen
Daisy Kudre Schnyder
Birgit Dorthea Kleppa Madslien
Evine Westli Andersen
Synne Strand

Doris Kudre

Epp Paalberg

Sari Vaaranen
Johanka Simkova
Idunn Strand

Frida Haugskott
Andreya Dyaksova
Ane Sofie Krogh
Vilma Pesu

Flurina Mueller
Anezka Hlavacova
Delia Giezendanner
Siiri Rasimus

Antonia Erhart

Alicia Bergkvist

Liis Marii Kaso
Antoniya Grigorova
Hibiki Sano

Gulsah Bircan Akpinar
Sumika Takano

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Sweden
Norway
Estonia
Norway
Norway
Norway
Estonia
Estonia
Finland
Czechia
Norway
Norway
Bulgaria
Norway
Finland
Switzerland
Czechia
Switzerland
Finland
Austria
Sweden
Estonia
Bulgaria
Japan
Turkiye
Japan

35:19
35:48
36:39
36:44
36:48
36:55
36:59
37:08
37:23
37:53
38:08
38:15
38:20
38:25
38:48
38:51
39:30
39:34
39:36
39:52
39:55
40:04
40:10
40:22
40:27
40:41
40:42
40:45
42:01
46:54
50:38
54:31
1:36:00
disqualified

+0:29
+1:20
+1:25
+1:29
+1:36
+1:40
+1:49
+2:04
+2:34
+2:49
+2:56
+3:01
+3:06
+3:29
+3:32
+4:11
+4:15
+4:17
+4:33
+4:36
+4:45
+4:51
+5:03
+5:08
+5:22
+5:23
+5:26
+6:42
+11:35
+15:19
+19:12
+1:00:41

4:18
4:21
4:28
4:28
4:29
4:30
4:30
4:31
4:33
4:37
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:43
4:44
4:49
4:49
4:49
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:53
4:55
4:55
4:57
4:57
4:58
5:07
5:43
6:10
6:38
11:42




Official results for Junior World Ski Orienteering Championships 2025 - Middle

Name: Middle

Organiser: #= Finland
Date: 22 March 2025

Classes: Show all | Men 20 | Women 20

Men 20 7 200 m, 39 starting competitors
Plac Name Organisation Time Diff Km time

1 Lavio Mueller Switzerland 27:35 3:49

2 David Elleder Czechia 28:11 +0:36 3:54

3 Pyry Riissanen Finland 28:44 +1:09 3:59

4 Mattias Larsson Sweden 29:13 +1:38 4:03

5 Elias Nyqvist Sweden 29:32 +1:57 4:06

6 Eero Sorsa Finland 29:36 +2:01 4:06

7 Eetu Takanen Finland 29:41 +2:06 4:07

8 Timo Kudre Estonia 29:44 +2:09 4:07

9 Renars Grasis Latvia 29:53 +2:18 4:09
10 Joona Hirvilahti Finland 30:19 +2:44 4:12
11 Vilem Strait Czechia 30:20 +2:45 4:12
12 Corsin Mueller Switzerland 30:22 +2:47 4:13
13 Andreas Myrvold Skovlyst Norway 30:34 +2:59 4:14
14 Ludvig Eggoy Markhester Sweden 30:39 +3:04 4:15
15 Antonin Svoboda Czechia 30:50 +3:15 4:16
16 Lukass Silins Latvia 31:03 +3:28 4:18
17 Filip Mairich Czechia 31:04 +3:29 4:18
18 Kerto Kaasiku Estonia 31:20 +3:45 4:21
19 Simen Sommerstad Roste Norway 31:45 +4:10 4:24
20 Jonatan Herman Lysheden Vogt Norway 31:50 +4:15 4:25
21 Melvin Lofgren Sweden 32:01 +4:26 4:26
22 Chris Marcus Krahv Estonia 32:19 +4:44 4:29
23 Frode Wallberg Norway 32:20 +4:45 4:29
24 Olle Hamberg Sweden 32:34 +4:59 4:31
25 Audris Odo Vitolins Latvia 32:53 +5:18 4:34
26 Even Lien Norway 33:16 +5:41 4:37
27 Maanus Udam Estonia 33:17 +5:42 4:37
28 Frode Montelius Risberg Sweden 33:49 +6:14 4:41
29 Bruno Sterns Latvia 34:30 +6:55 4:47
30 Kennet Keerberg Estonia 35:07 +7:32 4:52
31 Ole Solli Kvikstad Norway 36:07 +8:32 5:00
32 Andri Gujan Switzerland 37:56 +10:21 5:16
33 Erik Kersna Estonia 40:26 +12:51 5:36
34 Maximilian Rass Austria 41:25 +13:50 5:45
35 Niklas Ochenbauer Austria 42:12 +14:37 5:51
36 Ville Lemberg Finland 42:31 +14:56 5:54
37 Altar ligaz Tuzcuogullari Turkiye 42:51 +15:16 5:57
38 Florian Gidl Austria 48:44 +21:09 6:46

Florian Steiner Austria disqualified
Women 20 6 500 m, 28 starting competitors

Organisation

1
2
3

Johanna Naskali
Ingeborg Roll Mosland
Anni Salmela

Finland
Norway
Finland

29:46
29:54
30:16

+0:08
+0:30

4:34
4:36
4:39




Plac
4
5
6
7
8
9
0

1
1
12
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Name

Minna Turesson

Maja Lundholm
Michaela Srbova

Elin Neuenschwander
Anete Salava

Tereza Peckova

Sofie Karlsson Holmer
Liv Pauler

Sanni Hoskari

Nesa Schiller

Eira Skaarer Wiklund
Ida Oeverli Stoeen
Lucie Hlavacova
Selma White

Sheila Havrdova
Marie Varga

Mareli Vaher

Anete Strauta

Ellen Margrete Stubban Hygen
Elize Bremze

Airi Abe

Aysa Asya Tuzcuogullari
Nanami lwabuchi
Maija Rajala

Nelly Martensson

Organisation
Sweden
Sweden
Czechia
Switzerland
Latvia
Czechia
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Switzerland
Norway
Norway
Czechia
Sweden
Czechia
Austria
Estonia
Latvia
Norway
Latvia
Japan
Turkiye
Japan
Finland
Sweden

Time
30:27
30:33
31:09
32:13
33:40
34:04
34:07
34:12
34:28
34:28
34:34
34:45
36:04
37:44
38:07
38:47
41:22
42:24
43:26
44:39
49:09
51:28
54:35

disqualified
disqualified

Diff
+0:41
+0:47
+1:23
+2:27
+3:54
+4:18
+4:21
+4:26
+4:42
+4:42
+4:48
+4:59
+6:18
+7:58
+8:21
+9:01

+11:36
+12:38
+13:40
+14:53
+19:23
+21:42
+24:49

Km time
4:41
4:42
4:47
4:57
5:10
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:20
5:32
5:48
5:51
5:58
6:21
6:31
6:40
6:52
7:33
7:55
8:23

Please report errors in the result list to the organiser.




Official results for European Youth Ski Orienteering Championships 2025 - Middle

Name: Middle

Organiser: #= Finland
Date: 22 March 2025

Classes: Show all | Men 17 | Women 17

Men 17 6 200 m, 33 starting competitors
Organisation Diff Km time
1 Niklas Hirvilahti Finland 22:51 3:41
2 Joakim Savinainen Finland 23:20 +0:29 3:45
3 Veeti Viippola Finland 23:51 +1:00 3:50
4 Marek Lesak Czechia 24:08 +1:17 3:53
5 Jachym Subrt Czechia 25:03 +2:12 4:02
6 Erik Fey United States 25:35 +2:44 4:07
7 Rico Maissen Switzerland 25:42 +2:51 4:08
8 Andri Aebi Switzerland 26:12 +3:21 4:13
9 Veeti Rieppo Finland 26:18 +3:27 4:14
10 Erik Maripuu Sweden 27:40 +4:49 4:27
11 Jakub Turek Czechia 28:08 +5:17 4:32
12 Gustav Mattsson Sweden 28:19 +5:28 4:34
13 Janis Gwerder Switzerland 28:47 +5:56 4:38
14 Audun Palo Estonia 29:00 +6:09 4:40
15 Niklas Weitlaner Italy 29:46 +6:55 4:48
16 Henri Kersna Estonia 30:21 +7:30 4:53
17 Felix Pfeifhofer Italy 30:42 +7:51 4:57
18 Arturs Janis Krastins Latvia 32:08 +9:17 5:10
19 Viggo Johansson Sweden 32:29 +9:38 5:14
20 Lev Koshovyy Ukraine 35:26 +12:35 5:42
21 Gustavs Millers Latvia 38:26 +15:35 6:11
22 Liam Browne United States 39:30 +16:39 6:22
23 Michal Moszkowicz Poland 39:47 +16:56 6:25
24  Oleksii Hryhorovych Ukraine 39:58 +17:07 6:26
25 Artem Virych Ukraine 44:40 +21:49 7:12
26 Denys Hrytsenko Ukraine 44:52 +22:01 714
27 Euell Browne United States 46:54 +24:03 7:33
28 Lorenzo Doliana Italy 46:56 +24:05 7:34
29 Aksel Markus Hallik Estonia 47:00 +24:09 7:34
30 Mark Fey United States 51:20 +28:29 8:16
31 Kayra Yetis Turkiye 53:42 +30:51 8:39
32 Oleksandr Mekhed Ukraine 58:02 +35:11 9:21
33 Bogac Ruzgar Tuzcuogullari Turkiye 1:12:38 +49:47 11:42
Ville Elgesjo Sweden did not start

Women 17 5200 m, 31 starting competitors

Organisation

1 Iris Bergkvist Sweden 21:59 4:13
2 |da Pauler Sweden 22:41 +0:42 4:21
3 Anett Liisa Parts Estonia 22:59 +1:00 4:25
4 Molly Boman Sweden 23:31 +1:32 4:31
5 Sanni Korpi Finland 23:54 +1:55 4:35
6 Margarita Dienyte Lithuania 24:24 +2:25 4:41
7 Lotta Marit Luethi Switzerland 24:49 +2:50 4:46
8 Reeta Rasanen Finland 25:59 +4:00 4:59




Plac Name

9 Tiitu Takanen
10 Liene Riekstina
11 Fiona Ehrler
12 Laura Cavazzani
13 Eevi Kaartinen
14 Barbora Chrastova
15 Undine Ceplite
16 Hanna Rydesater
17 Katerina Kucerova
18 Pavlina Salabova
19 Anete Vintisa
20 Maria Hauser
21 Grete Johanna Korb
22 Ruta Irbe
23 Saule Traubaite
24 Kati Kudre
25 Alvina Koch
26 Emma Peschedasch
27 Ece Su Ozgur
28 Lisa Peschedasch
29 Julia Moszkowicz
30 Yeva Onishchenko
31 Nina Gujan

Organisation
Finland
Latvia
Switzerland
Italy
Finland
Czechia
Latvia
Sweden
Czechia
Czechia
Latvia
Austria
Estonia
Latvia
Lithuania
Estonia
Switzerland
Italy
Turkiye
Italy
Poland
Ukraine
Switzerland

Time
26:03
26:36
26:51
27:13
27:28
27:55
29:07
30:34
30:38
30:46
30:57
31:33
31:55
31:57
32:31
32:34
34:08
38:45
42:46
42:53
49:16

1:01:23
1:10:34

Diff
+4:04
+4:37
+4:52
+5:14
+5:29
+5:56
+7:08
+8:35
+8:39
+8:47
+8:58
+9:34
+9:56
+9:58

+10:32
+10:35
+12:09
+16:46
+20:47
+20:54
+27:17
+39:24
+48:35

Km time
5:00
5:06
5:09
5:14
5:16
5:22
5:35
5:52
5:53
5:55
5:57
6:04
6:08
6:08
6:15
6:15
6:33
7:27
8:13
8:14
9:28

11:48
13:34

Please report errors in the result list to the organiser.




